
^ zolsafriffiwro*ffifrzsdeR.r yq z;$w ffirfrfu-s
(RJ TNDTAN R^LwAyffi=ffi"ffi EffiffiEtRpoRA,oN LrD.

I RGTC ,,( rN-r.748ee"$s3Jl,;;,ryr,5,?l?"1il1,?"?Y1H:a] *rr* irc,c c.r,

202 s/IRCTC/TSV/O6iJUNB/23 16.06.2025

M/s Zainab Caterers
39/8, Ii3 2ntl F'loor,
Saint Johns Church Roatl Bharathi Nagar,
Ilangalore, Karnatka- 560005
Ms. Shaliya l'athima -9902 401388, 96069 4063 4
Ilnrail- irl- zainabc aterers7 9 @,gmail.com

Sub: Award of ternporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no. 19225-26, BGKT-JAT Exp.
Ret Limitetl B-Tender no. 2025/IRCTC/TSV/06/JUNE/23 opened on 12.06.2025.

With refercnce to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the temporary
liccnse fbr provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train without pantry car
(through 'fSV) for a period of 03 months or finalization &. cornmencernent of longterm
teltders whicltever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to the tenns and conditions enshrined in the
tender docurnent, which shall form part of the License. The above award of temporary license is
strb.jcct to the terrns and conditions of tender docurnent and Government of India directive to coutain
COVII).

A) In view of the above you are required to submit the License fee within five (05) working days of
isstte of LOA or 05 working days before date of commencement of operation whichever is later.
Letter of aoceptarrce is to be submitted within five (05) working days of issuance of LOA or as

advised in LOA along with Security Deposit to be subrnitted in concerned zone as detailed below:

License fee
GST@r8%
Total
SecLrrity deposit

: Rs. 2,31,999/-
: Rs. 41,760/-
:Rs.2,73,759/- (to be paid at IRCTC/I.{Z)
:Rs.27,376/-(10% of the Quoted LF to be
submitted within 05 working days as advised by
IRCTC (to be deposited in IRCTC/|.{Z)

r\ccount Name IRCTC Ltd.-Catering North Zone

r\ccount Number 001 01 02000038429

Account Type Current

Bank Name IDBI BI\NI(
llranch 1/6, SIRI FORT INSTTI'UTIONAL AREA, KFIEL

GAON MARC}, NL,!7 DE,LHI, DELFII STATE,_
110049

IFSC Codc rBKr-O000010
xxCheques Will not be accepted

'l'here is tto plovision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated as
'delault' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

dfrfrtg ErrqfFrq: 4Ei a<r, q{r-S, sd }s fr-fi, m .r.R, q{ frd-ttoozg, E3-!ryIq:-01
Page 1 of 3

Corporate Office : 4th Floor. Tower-D. World Trade Centre, Nauroii Naqar. New Delhi-11OO29, Tel.:-0



202s/IRCTC/TSV/06/JUNE/23 t6.06.2025

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payrnent along with GST nLrrnber and billing address provided
lbr the same.

B) You are recluired to start the provision of catering services as per advise of IRCTC/NZ.

C) F-ilst day of start of caterirrg services in the train will be treated as date of commencement of

Onboard Catering Services.

D)You are required to subtnit the Iist of proposed pickup locations fbr rneal (B/F, lunch & dinner)

along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. The sarne should be submitted as indicated irr the

cuclosed fbnnat for acceptance letter.

It) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License and fails to remit license fee, within the

stipulated tinte as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as perterms of clause no.3.5 of General

Conditions of license- section one.

F') Supply/Sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in tenns of clause no.2.1.4(a), (b)& (c) of Scope

of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

G) Point of Sale nrachines as per clause 2.3.3 of tender docurnent has to be ensured.

II) All PAD itcrns of brands approved in Category A and A special by IRCTC are only to be sold in

the train.

I) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE iterns like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Cornbo meal etc. with

FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to be available in addition in train in addition

to cookcd food.

J) Strict conrpliattce of gLridelines issr.red by Government of India, MHA and this office for COVID-

19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke penalty which may

extencl upto terntination of contract.

K) Award ol'licettse is subject to the final outcorne of WPs filed in different High Court.

L) 'l-lte terrns & Conditiou of tender docurneut is an integral parl of this letter of Award.

J'lris issues with approval of Cornpetent ALrthority.

I(indly acknowledge the receipt of this letter. M'*
(Ranjit Singh Nayal)

DGM (P&T)
For GGM/Proc.

IIncl:- Tentler Document
coDv:-

- GGM/NZ- to provide date of cor.nrnencer.nent as per present train scl-redule.
- GGM/MCS - lbr kind informatiou and necessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind infbrrnation and necessary action please.
- AGM/I'in - for kind information and necessary action please.
- Ccntral Control - for kind inforrnation and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and Lrploading on IRCTC & CPPP Portal.

Page 2 of 3



t,i

2025/I II.CTC/TSV/06/JUNE/23 16.06.2025

F'ormat for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

G roup General Manager/NZ
IRCTC/NZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services in train
no, 19225-26, BGKT-JAT Exp.
ILef: Yo u r o ffi ce letter no. 2 025/IRCTC/TSV/06/JUNE/23 dt.16.06.2025.

With refercnce to above, l/we hereby couvey rny/our acceptance of the terms and conditions of the
ternporary license.

SecLrrity deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE PAID AT
NZ:-
Train no. Security

deposit
Total Bank Details Dernand draft/Bankers

cheque/RTGS/NEFT No./Bank
Guarantee

lau 2.9 of General conditi fli sect TO BE PAID ATNZlCCl)Se leL' aS per ClatlSe l)O lolts or llcellse- secllon one
Train
r10.

[,icense Fee GST
@18%

Total Bank Details Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/RTGS/NEFT No.

Further details of meals (B/F, luuch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as under: -

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
person

19225
B/F

Lunch

Dinner

19226
B/F

Lunch

IRCTC or its authorized person or norninated agency is free to inspect the above premises as and

l,r ltert reqtriled.

I/We arn/are ready to comrrence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTC.
Signature:
M/s
Name of authorized
person.
Date
Place
Seal of the licensee

ffir,

Page 3 of 3


